HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 815

By Dunn

A RESOLUTION relative to the recognition of certain elected officials in the State Capitol.

WHEREAS, Elvis Presley has the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, Dolly Parton has the Country Music Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, Peyton Manning has the Tennessee Sports Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, elected officials use the State Capitol to conduct their profession; now,

therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that it is the sense of the General Assembly that the second floor of the State Capitol should be used as a space to recognize, through busts, statues, and other methods, appropriate elected officials.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be transmitted to Governor Bill Lee and each member of the State Capitol Commission.